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Portland Central 
City to Gateway
The Portland Central City to Gateway mobility corridor encompasses I-84, MAX light rail, parallel 
arterials, as well as bus service and bicycle routes that support movement in and through the 
corridor. I-84 supports interstate travel to Washington, interregional to central/eastern Oregon, 
and intraregional travel to Beaverton, Gresham, and Clark County. A dense network of parallel 
arterial and collector streets, and bus routes support the throughway and high-capacity transit 
line. A compact local street network serves a mostly residential land use pattern.

1 % Commercial
17 % Mixed-use
4 % Industrial

59 % Single-family residential
12 % Multi-family residential
7 % Parks and open spaces
0 % Rural
0 % Future urban development

Corridor Analysis Zone (CAZ)

   Corridor analysis zone (CAZ)

1% Commercial

17% Mixed-use commercial

4% Industrial

59% Single-family residential

12% Multi-family residential

7% Parks and open spaces

0% Rural

0% Public facilities

Zoning

Source: Metro RLIS Q3 2013

Location

Principal arterial
Major arterial
Minor arterial
Rural arterial

Urban Growth
Boundary

Corridor Analysis ZoneTransit rail
Regional trails
Local trails

Freight rail Urban center
Employment 

Industrial 
Parks

Rural reserves

Urban reserves

Transit station 
& communities

County boundary

5 

Sources: Metro RLIS Q4 2013, RTP
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92,226 Jobs

20%

58%

21%

40%

37%

23%

36%

33%

23%

8%

Less than high school 
High school
Associates degree
Bachelors degree 

Education

29 or younger

30 to 54

55 or older

Age

$1250 or less/month
$1251-$3333/month
over $3333/month

Salary

Workforce statistics

1Jobs 2 - 5 6 - 20 21 - 80 81 - 360 361 - 1500 1501 - 6000

0% 10%

20%

30%

Agriculture & 
Forestry

Resource Extraction

Utilities
Construction

ManufacturingWholesale Trade

Retail TradeTransportation & 

Warehouse
Information

Finance & Insurance

Real Estate
Professional & 

ScientificManagement
Administrative

Educational Services

Health Care 
Arts & Entertainment

Accomodation & Food
Other Services

Public Administration

Source: 2011 US Census LEHD 
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Under 5

5 - 9

10 - 14

15 - 19

20 - 24

25 - 29

30 - 34

35 - 39

40 - 44

45 - 49

50 - 54

55 - 59

60 - 64

65 - 69

70 - 74

75 - 79

80 - 84

Over 85

Male populationFemale population

Age

White Hispanic Black Asian All others

148,485 Residents

Source: 2010 US Census LODES v.7

GatewayPortland

Hollywood

Gateway

Portland

Hollywood

15,227 Workers stay
Population who work and live in the same zone.

76,999 Worker inflow

58
,47

8 Worker outflow

469,254 Dwelling Units
5% Vacancy

11.8 People/Acre

Source: 2008-13 American Community Survey

Household income

Community statistics

11.6%

23.5%  

40.0%  

25.0%  

6.9

20.7% 

32.2% 

40.2% 

Education of residents

Less than high school 
High school
Associates degree
Bachelors degree 

Education

$1250 or less/month
$1251-$3333/month

$3333-$6666/month
over $6666/month

5 

44.0% Multi-Family

Sources: 2010 US Decennial Census, Metro RLIS Q2 2015

Source: Zone to zone flows - 2011 US Census LEHD 1-4,000

4,001-8,000

8001+

1-4,000

4,001-8,000

8001+
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Traffic flow, eastbound p.m. 1-hour peak, 5:00-6:00 PM Traffic flow, westbound p.m. 1-hour peak, 5:00-6:00 PM

Transportation Flowsheds
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2001 - 
6000

1001 - 
2000

501 - 
1000

251 - 
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under 
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Volume of traffic passing through gateway 
during 1-hour evening peak travel period

Source: 2010 Metro Modeling Services Network Source: 2010 Metro Modeling Services Network 
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5 

20-30 mph
30-45 mph
Over 45 mph

1-20 mph

Auto speed

1,000-5,000 vehicles
Over 5,000 vehicles

1-1,000 vehicles

Auto volume

0.7 - 0.8

0.8 - 0.9
Over 0.9

0 - 0.7

Auto volume/capacity

Source: 2010 Metro Modeling Services Network 
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101 - 250

251 - 500

501 - 1,500

1 - 100

Bike volume Bike system planning

Bike project in RTP

Gap in planned bike system

Regional bike district

Existing infrastructure
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Sidewalk completion

Partially complete sidewalk

No sidewalk

Regional pedestian district

Completed sidewalk, both sides

Pedestrian system planning

Pedestrian project in RTP

Gap in planned pedestrian system

Regional pedestrian district

Existing infrastructure
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Total Crashes: Auto Ped

Crash density maps are weighted to reflect severity of accident (with weighting factor): Fatalities (100x) - resulting death •‌ Injury A (50x) - serious, life-altering injuries • Injury B (10x) - serious injuries, hospitalization • Injury C (5x) - minor injuries, not necessarily requiring medical attention • PDO (1x) - property damage only

Fatalities. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            28

Injury A. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            234

Injury B. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           1,564

Injury C. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           4,382

Property Damage Only. . . . . . . . . . . . . .             7,543

Fatalities. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               3

Injury A. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               37

Injury B. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             278

Injury C. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              139

Property Damage Only. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                20

Fatalities. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               7

Injury A. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              32

Injury B. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              139

Injury C. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              117

Property Damage Only. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  2

Crash Severity

Fewer crashes More crashes Fewer crashes More crashes Fewer crashes More crashes
Source: ODOT 2007-2011
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